

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE 101861177 Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) JKAD. OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): EXPRESS INSURANCE AND TAX Name: EXPRESS TAX SERVICE. INC. SERVICE, INC. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address:3412 Kori Road ■ Limited Partnership General Partnership CityJackonsillvente: Floridazip: 32257 Corporation-State FLORIDA Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ □ Merger Assignment Corporation-State FLORIDA Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ fl assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other NUNC DIO TUNC Execution Date:SEPTEMBER 18. 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Registration No. 1,556,044 ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT J. KLUBA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\\\\40.00 Internal Address:______ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3412 Kori Road (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) CityJacksonvilletate: FloridaZip:32257 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Statement and signature. copy of the original document. SEPTEMBER 21, 2001 TAMARA CARMICHAEL, P.A. Date Signature Name of Person Signing 1556044 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 09/28/2001 DBYRNE

40.00MH documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXPRESS INSURANCE AND TAX SERVICE, INC., a Florida

corporation, having its principal office located at 3412 Kori Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32257,

hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR," adopted, used, licensed use, and was the owner of all right, title and

interest in and to the trademark shown on Schedule A attached hereto including all common law

rights (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, EXPRESS TAX SERVICE, INC., a Florida corporation, having its

principal office located at 3412 Kori Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32257, hereinafter,

"ASSIGNEE," was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

Mark, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

WHEREAS, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which was mutually acknowledged, on and

effective January 7, 2000, ASSIGNOR irrevocably sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Mark; (b)

any and all registrations and applications for Registration of the Mark; (c) all common law rights

in, to and under the Mark; (d) all other rights in, to and under the Mark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; (e) any and all rights to royalties, profits,

compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Mark

and/or the goodwill under he Mark; and (f) all claims or causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may

have in connection with the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover

damages for any and all past infringements of any of the Mark.

MIA1\INTLPROP\244422.1 25933/0001 TC as 9/14/01 2:26 PM

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0640

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, by and through its undersigned authorized officer, caused this Trademark Assignment *nunc pro tunc* to be executed on this <u>/8</u> day of September, 2001.

EXPRESS INSURANCE AND TAX SERVICE,
INC., a Florida corporation
inc., a Fiorida corporation
By:
Name: Robert T. Kluba
Title: President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Robt. Kluba, in his/her capacity as President of EXPRESS INSURANCE AND TAX SERVICE, INC., who is personally known to me or who has produced FLOL as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 18th day of September, 2001.

Signature of Notary Public

Typed, printed or stamped name of Notary Public

Judy R. Gregerson

My Commission CC793440

Expires November 29, 2002

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DUVAL

SCHEDULE A

Mark: EXPRESSTAX

International Class: 035

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 1,556,044 Principal Register

MIA1\INTLPROP\244422.1 25933/0001 TC as 9/14/01 2:26 PM

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0642